The study assessed the impact of RPCs technologies on post-harvest losses and livelihood 

status of fadama III Tomato Farmers in Kano State, Nigeria. Multi stage sampling procedure 

were used for the study and primary data were collected from a sample of three hundred and 

twelve (312) smallholder tomato farmers using structured questionnaire. The data were 

analyzed using descriptive statistics such as frequency and percentage, minimum, mean, 

maximum and standard and inferential statistics such as Propensity Score Matching (PSM).